٤Product structure㧦Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ٤This product is not designed protection against radioactive rays
1/34
TSZ02201-0R2R0G100350-1-2
23.AUG.2012 Rev.001
©2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111㨯14㨯001
Datasheet

TSZ22111㨯15㨯001
٨Ordering Information
Product Code Description
 B R 2 5  L x x x x x x - W  x x
BUS type
25㧦SPI
Operating temperature
-40͠ to+85͠
Capacity
010=1K 080=8K 640=64K
020=2K 160=16K
040=4K 320=32K
Package
F : SOP8
FJ : SOP-J8
FV : SSOP-B8
FVT : TSSOP-B8
FVJ : TSSOP-B8J
FVM : MSOP8
Double Cell
Package specifications
E2 : reel shape emboss taping
TR : reel shape emboss taping   (MSOP8 package only)
٨Lineup
Package Package
Capacity
Type Quantity
Capacity
Type Quantity
SOP8 SOP8
SOP-J8 SOP-J8
SSOP-B8 SSOP-B8
Reel of 2500
TSSOP-B8J
Reel of 2500 8K
TSSOP-B8 Reel of 3000
TSSOP-B8 SOP8
1K
MSOP8
Reel of 3000
SOP-J8
SOP8 SSOP-B8
Reel of 2500
SOP-J8
16K
TSSOP-B8 Reel of 3000
SSOP-B8 SOP8
TSSOP-B8J
Reel of 2500
32K
SOP-J8
Reel of 2500
TSSOP-B8 SOP8
2K
MSOP8